Acoustics for the Project and includes an assessment of the proposed wind 

farm by comparing conservatively predicted noise levels for a candidate 

model of wind turbine (the GE Cypress 6.0-164) against the noise limits of 

NZS6808:2010. A total of two hundred and twenty-seven (227) residential 

properties have been included in the assessment, including twelve (12) 

involved receiver dwellings.  Compliance with NZS 6808:2010 noise limits is 

achieved at all wind speeds at all properties (except H09, which is slated to 

be unoccupied – the Proponent commits to this structure either being re-